L13000022092

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
Office Use Only

1

FEB 1 2 2013

B. KOHA



DEPARTMENT OF STATE

13 FEB 11 AM II: 0

 \bigcirc

CSC.		J	پې	•	*	#
CORPORATION SERVICE COMPAN	X.					
	ACCOUNT NO.	:	I20000000	195		
	REFERENCE	:	527488	5011226		5 1
	AUTHORIZATION	:		J.	SEC	ED remains
	COST LIMIT	:	\$ 150.00	Structe	CEST	and n
_					Ĵ. T	言語の
ORDER DATE :	February 11, 2013				Ç	FLO III
ORDER TIME :	11:05 AM					ANTE
ORDER NO. :	527488-005					7
CUSTOMER NO:	5011226					

DOMESTIC AMENDMENT FILING

NAME: MARTIN VENTURES LLC

EFFECTIVE DATE:

XX ___ CONVERSION & ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

XX PLAIN STAMPED COPY

CONTACT PERSON: Carina L. Dunlap -- EXT# 52951

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:



<u>Certificate of Conversion</u> For <u>"Other Business Entity"</u> Into Florida Limited Liability Company

This Certificate of Conversion and attached Articles of Organization are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with Section 608.439, *Florida Statutes*.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is: MARTIN VENTURES LLC

2. The "Other Business Entity" is a limited liability company first organized and formed under the laws of the State of Virginia on July 1, 2007.

3. If the jurisdiction of the "Other Business Entity" was changed, the state or country under the laws or which it is now organized, formed or incorporated: <u>N/A</u>

4. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization: CSG CAPITAL ADVISORS, LLC

5. The effective date of the conversion is the date of filing of this Certificate.

6. The conversion is permitted by the applicable law(s) governing the "Other Business Entity" and the conversion complies with such law(s) and the requirements of Section 608.439, *Florida Statutes*.

7. The "Other Business Entity" currently exists on the official records of the jurisdiction under which it is currently organized, formed or incorporated.

Signed this <u>8th</u> day of February, 2013.

[signatures on following page]

Signature of Member or Authorized Representative of Limited Liability Company:

CSG CAPITAL ADVISORS, LLC

By:

Print Name: David H. Simon Title: Sole Member

Signature of Sole Member on behalf of Other Business Entity:

MARTIN VENTURES LLC (By: C

Name: David H. Simon Title: Sole Member

\5402\1 - # 5708424 v1

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I Name

The name of this Limited Liability Company is:

CSG Capital Advisors, LLC

ARTICLE II Address

The mailing address and the street address of the principal office of this Limited Liability Company is:

109 E. Church Street, Suite 425 Orlando, Florida 32801

ARTICLE III Management

This Limited Liability Company is to be managed by one or more managers and is, therefore, a "manager-managed" limited liability company.

ARTICLE IV Initial Board of Managers

This Limited Liability Company shall have one (1) manager initially. The number of managers may be either increased or decreased from time to time in accordance with the Operating Regulations of this Limited Liability Company, but shall never be less than one.

The name and address of the initial manager of this Limited Liability Company is as follows:

Name

Street Address

David H. Simon

109 E. Church Street, Suite 425 Orlando, Florida 32801



ARTICLE V Registered Agent, Registered Office & Registered Agent's Signature

The name and the Florida street address of the Registered Agent of this Limited Liability Company is:

Michael E. Neukamm GrayRobinson, P.A. 301 E. Pine Street, Suite 1400 Orlando, FL 32801

Having been appointed as registered agent to accept service of process for this limited liability company at the place so designated in these Articles of Organization, I hereby accept this appointment as registered agent and agree act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

REGISTERED AGENT'S SIGNATURE

In accordance with Section 608.408(3), *Florida Statutes*, the execution of these Articles of Organization constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

MICHAEL E. NEUKAMM, AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE Type or printed name of signee

> FILING FEES: \$100.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization \$25.00 Designation of Registered Agent \$30.00 Certified Copy (OPTIONAL) \$5.00 Certificate of Status (OPTIONAL)